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EAST WEST CONNECTOR CONTEXT

THE EAST WEST CONNECTOR WILL SERVE AS A LINKAGE BETWEEN THE CENTER PLAZA AND OPEN 
SPACE IMPROVEMENTS AT THE VOLPE SITE. THE VOLPE SITE HAS PLANNED FOR 
CHILDREN’S PLAYGROUND ALONG THE 6TH STREET CONNECTOR THEREFORE 
OPEN SPACE PROGRAMMING WITHIN THE EAST WEST CONNECTOR WOULD SERVE AS A 
PROGRAM UNIFIER. 
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PROPOSED PLAN - SOFTSCAPE
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COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE SPACING QTY.

TREES
CAR AME Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam 3"-3.5" CAL. As indicated 7
ZEL SER Zelkova serrata Sawleaf Zelkova 10"-12" As indicated 4

SHRUBS
HAM MOL Hamamelis mollis Chinese Witch Hazel 10-12` HT. As indicated 2
HYD QUE Hydrangea quercifolia Oakleaf Hydrangea 24"-30" 60`` 9
SAR HOO Sarcococca hookeriana humilis `Sarsid1` Fragrant Valley™ Trailing Sweetbox 24"-30" As indicated 238

SYMBOL COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE SPACING SPACING QTY.

GROUND COVERS

ACT RAC Actaea racemosa Black Snakeroot #3 Cont. 24" o.c. 308

CAR PYL Carex pensylvanica Pennsylvania Sedge #1 Cont. 10`` 10" o.c. 2,142

CHR GO2 Chrysogonum virginianum Green-and-Gold #3 Cont. 18" 18" o.c. 753

EPI RUB Epimedium x rubrum Red Barrenwort #1 Cont. 12" o.c. 1,187

HAK MAC Hakonechloa macra Japanese Forest Grass #3 Cont. 18" 18" o.c. 396

HAK NIC Hakonechloa macra 'Nicolas' Nicolas Japanese Forest Grass #3 Cont. 18" o.c. 667

PLANTING SCHEDULE

The Copyrights to all designs and drawings are the property of Stantec. Reproduction or
use for any purpose other than that authorized by Stantec is forbidden.
The Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all dimensions. DO NOT scale the
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ACT RAC Actaea racemosa Black Snakeroot #3 Cont. 24" o.c. 308
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HAK NIC Hakonechloa macra 'Nicolas' Nicolas Japanese Forest Grass #3 Cont. 18" o.c. 667
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COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE SPACING QTY.

TREES
CAR AME Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam 3"-3.5" CAL. As indicated 7
ZEL SER Zelkova serrata Sawleaf Zelkova 10"-12" As indicated 4

SHRUBS
HAM MOL Hamamelis mollis Chinese Witch Hazel 10-12` HT. As indicated 2
HYD QUE Hydrangea quercifolia Oakleaf Hydrangea 24"-30" 60`` 9
SAR HOO Sarcococca hookeriana humilis `Sarsid1` Fragrant Valley™ Trailing Sweetbox 24"-30" As indicated 238

SYMBOL COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE SPACING SPACING QTY.

GROUND COVERS

ACT RAC Actaea racemosa Black Snakeroot #3 Cont. 24" o.c. 308

CAR PYL Carex pensylvanica Pennsylvania Sedge #1 Cont. 10`` 10" o.c. 2,142

CHR GO2 Chrysogonum virginianum Green-and-Gold #3 Cont. 18" 18" o.c. 753

EPI RUB Epimedium x rubrum Red Barrenwort #1 Cont. 12" o.c. 1,187

HAK MAC Hakonechloa macra Japanese Forest Grass #3 Cont. 18" 18" o.c. 396

HAK NIC Hakonechloa macra 'Nicolas' Nicolas Japanese Forest Grass #3 Cont. 18" o.c. 667
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